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Student Growth Groups Expectations 
 

Presence 
Most important: be here. Commit to show up. 

We expect you to attend 70% or more  
of group meetings each semester. 

 
Preparation 

Commit to being prepared when you show up. 
We expect you to try to read as much of the weekly 

plan as possible – start with the New Testament, 
then add the Psalms and Old Testament as you can. 

 
Participation 

Commit to engaging in the life of your group. 
We expect you to be an active listener, meaningfully 

and sincerely engage with the group, and 
appropriately hold what others share in confidence. 

Encouragement and accountability best occur 
where there is investment, trust, and vulnerability. 

 
Read Scripture. 
Be Community. 

 

 
Bible Reading Plan 

Meeting Dates in Bold 
 

Thursday, September 10 
Hebrews 1 | Psalm 68:19-35 | 1 Kings 2 

 
Friday, September 11 

Hebrews 2 | Psalm 69:1-18 | 1 Kings 3:1-15 
 

Saturday, September 12 
Hebrews 3 | Psalm 69:19-36 | 1 Kings 3:16-end 

 
Sunday, September 13 

Hebrews 4:1-13 | Psalm 66 | 1 Kings 4 
 

Monday, September 14 
Hebrews 4:14-5:10 | Psalm 70, 72 | 1 Kings 5 

 
Tuesday, September 15 

Hebrews 5:11-6 end | Psalm 71 | 1 Kings 6 
 

Wednesday, September 16 
Hebrews 7 | Psalm 73 | 1 Kings 7 

-- 

Thursday, September 17  
Hebrews 8 | Psalm 74 | 1 Kings 8 

 
Friday, September 18 

Hebrews 9:1-14 | Psalm 77 | 1 Kings 9 
 

Saturday, September 19 
Hebrews 9:15-end | Psalm 75, 76 | 1 Kings 10 

 
Sunday, September 20 

Hebrews 10:1-18 | Psalm 79, 82 | 1 Kings 11:1-22 
 

Monday, September 21 
Hebrews 10:19-end | Psalm 78:1-20 | 1 Kings 11:23-43 

 
Tuesday, September 22 

Hebrews 11 | Psalm 78:21-55 | 1 Kings 12 
 

Wednesday, September 23 
Hebrews 12:1-17 | Psalm 78:56-72 | 1 Kings 13 

-- 
Thursday, September 24 

Hebrews 12:18-end | Psalm 80 | 1 Kings 14 
 

Friday, September 25 
Hebrews 13 | Psalm 81 | 2 Chronicles 12 

 
Saturday, September 26 

James 1 | Psalm 83 | 2 Chronicles 13 
 



 
 

Sunday, September 27 
James 2:1-13 | Psalm 84 | 2 Chronicles 14 

 
Monday, September 28 

James 2:14-end | Psalm 85 | 2 Chronicles 15:1-7 
 

Tuesday, September 29 
James 3 | Psalm 86, 87 | 2 Chronicles 15:8-19 

 
Wednesday, September 30 

James 4 | Psalm 88 | 2 Chronicles 16 
-- 

Thursday, October 1 
James 5 | Psalm 89:1-18 | 1 Kings 15 

 
Friday, October 2 

1 Peter 1:1-21 | Psalm 89:19-52 | 1 Kings 16 
 

Saturday, October 3 
1 Peter 1:22-2:10 | Psalm 90 | 1 Kings 17 

 
Sunday, October 4 

1 Peter 2:11-3:7 | Psalm 91 | 1 Kings 18 
 

Monday, October 5 
1 Peter 3:8-4:6 | Psalm 92 | 1 Kings 19 

 
Tuesday, October 6 

1 Peter 4:7-end | Psalm 93 | 1 Kings 20 
 

Wednesday, October 7 
1 Peter 5 | Psalm 94 | 1 Kings 21 

-- 
Thursday, October 8 

2 Peter 1 | Psalms 95, 96 | 1 Kings 22 
 

Friday, October 9 
2 Peter 2 | Psalms 97, 98 | 2 Chronicles 20 

Saturday, October 10 
2 Peter 3 | Psalms 99, 100, 101 | 2 Kings 1 

 
Sunday, October 11 

Jude | Psalm 102 | 2 Kings 2 
 

Monday, October 12 
1 John 1:1-2:6 | Psalm 103 | 2 Kings 3 

 
Tuesday, October 13 

1 John 2:7-end | Psalm 104 | 2 Kings 4 
 

Wednesday, October 14 
1 John 3:1-10 | Psalm 105:1-22 | 2 Kings 5 

-- 
Thursday, October 15 

1 John 3:11-4:6 | Psalm 105:23-end | 2 Kings 6 
 

Friday, October 16 
1 John 4:7-end | Psalm 106:1-18 | 2 Kings 7 

 
Saturday, October 17 

1 John 5 | Psalm 106:19-end | 2 Kings 8:1-15 
 

Sunday, October 18 
2 John | Psalm 107:1-22 | 2 Kings 8:16-end 

 
Monday, October 19 

3 John | Psalm 107:23-end | 2 Kings 9 
 

Tuesday, October 20 
Acts 1:1-14 | Psalms 108, 110| 2 Kings 10 

 
Wednesday, October 21 

Acts 1:15-end | Psalm 109 | 2 Kings 11 
-- 

Thursday, October 22 
Acts 2:1-21 | Psalms 111, 112 | 2 Kings 12:1-16 

Friday, October 23 
Acts 2:22-end | Psalms 113, 114, 115 | 2 Kings 12:17-end 

 
Saturday, October 24 

Acts 3:1-4:4 | Psalms 116, 117 | 2 Kings 13 
 

Sunday, October 25 
Acts 4:5-31 | Psalm 119:1-48 | 2 Kings 14 

 
Monday, October 26 

Acts 4:32-5:11 | Psalm 119:49-72 | 2 Chronicles 26 
 

Tuesday, October 27 
Acts 5:12-end | Psalm 119:73-88 | 2 Kings 15:1-22 

 
Wednesday, October 28 

Acts 6:1-7:16 | Psalm 119:89-104 | 2 Kings 15:23-end 
-- 

Thursday, October 29 
Acts 7:17-34 | Psalm 119:105-128 | 2 Kings 16 

 
Friday, October 30 

Acts 7:35-8:3 | Psalm 119:129-152 | 2 Kings 17 
 

Saturday, October 31 
Acts 8:4-25 | Psalm 119:153-176 | 2 Chronicles 28:1-21 

 
Sunday, November 1 

Acts 8:26-end | Psalm 118 | 2 Chronicles 28:22-end 
 

Monday, November 2 
Acts 9:1-31 | Psalms 120, 121 | 2 Chronicles 29 

 
Tuesday, November 3 

Acts 9:32-end | Psalms 122, 123 | 2 Chronicles 30 
 

Wednesday, November 4 
Acts 10:1-23 | Psalms 124, 125, 126 | 2 Kings 18 


